TIP Days 2026-2030 Municipality

FFY 2027-2031 TEC Project Universe - STBG Projects (2/20/26)

Project Name and Description

Design TEC Score Rank

Proposed Cost

Jurisdiction

Notes

AC 2025/ AC 2025/ LONGMEADOW /
SPRINGFIELD

2026

AC 2025/
2026

AC 2025/
2026 SW

2026

Adv

2028

2027

2029

2027 R

2029

2028

2027

2029

2030

2028

2029

2029

2028

2026
AC 2025/

2026
2025/2026

2026

2026 SW

2026/2027
12028

AC 2026 /
2027
2029 SW
2027 SW
AC 2029 /
2030

A/C 2028 /
2029

2027

2028

2030

2027

2029

2029 SW SOUTHAMPTON

2027 SW

CHESTERFIELD

CHICOPEE /
SOUTH HADLEY

CHICOPEE

EASTHAMPTON

NORTHAMPTON

WILLIAMSBURG

WILBRAHAM

HOLYOKE

EASTHAMPTON

LONGMEADOW

WESTFIELD

SOUTHAMPTON

SPRINGFIELD

SOUTH HADLEY

MONSON

WESTFIELD

GRANBY

608881

608886

612109

609061

610657

609286

607231

608489

611965

612258

612257

612600

612780

610664

608785

612984

610536

613484

608466

2027-2031 Project Universe - Feb 20 2026

RESURFACING AND INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  Adv
ON LONGMEADOW STREET (ROUTE 5) AND

CONVERSE STREET (0.84 MILES)

RECONSTRUCTION OF NORTH ROAD AND DAMON Adv
POND ROAD

CHICOPEE- RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON  Adv
ROUTE 33

CHICOPEE - INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION,
MONTGOMERY ROAD AT GRANBY ROAD AND
MCKINSTRY AVENUE, AND MONTGOMERY ROAD AT
TURNPIKE ACCESS ROAD

EASTHAMPTON- NORTHAMPTON- INSTALLATION OF A Adv
SHARED-USE PATH ALONG MOUNT TOM ROAD FROM

THE MANHAN TRAIL TO ATWOOD DRIVE

PS&E

NORTHAMPTON- DOWNTOWN COMPLETE STREETS 75
CORRIDOR AND INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON
MAIN STREET (ROUTE 9)

RECONSTRUCTION OF MOUNTAIN STREET 75
WILBRAHAM- RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK 75
ON ROUTE 20

HOLYOKE- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT 25

BEECH STREET, RESNIC BOULEVARD, AND WEST
FRANKLIN STREET

EASTHAMPTON- DOWNTOWN COMPLETE STREETS 25
IMPROVEMENTS ON MAIN AND NORTHAMPTON
STREETS (ROUTE 10)

LONGMEADOW- RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK 25
ON LONGMEADOW STREET (ROUTE 5) (PHASE 1)

WESTFIELD- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT 25
SOUTHAMPTON ROAD (ROUTE 10/202), SERVISTAR
INDUSTRIAL WAY AND BARNES AIRPORT DRIVE

SOUTHAMPTON- REHABILITATION/RECONSTRUCTION 25
& RELATED WORK ON EAST STREET, FROM COLLEGE
HIGHWAY (ROUTE 10) TO WHISPERING MEADOW

LANE

SPRINGFIELD- RECONSTRUCTION OF BIRNIE AVENUE 25
AT GERENA SCHOOL PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL (Total
Project Cost $2+ million, City to cover remaining balance)

SOUTH HADLEY- RECONSTRUCTION OF MAIN 25
STREET FROM THE CHICOPEE CITY LINE TO CANAL
STREET (0.67 MILES)

RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON MAIN 25
STREET (ROUTE 32)

WESTFIELD- PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE 25
IMPROVEMENTS ON MAIN STREET (ROUTE 20)
SOUTHAMPTON- GREENWAY RAIL TRAIL 25

CONSTRUCTION, FROM COLEMAN ROAD TO ROUTE

10 (3.5 MILES)

GRANBY- RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON 25
ROUTE 202 FROM KENDALL STREET TO SCHOOL
STREET

53.5

20.5

34.5

59.0

29

75.5

33.5

NA

58.5

55.0

46.0

43.0

38.0

36.0

35.5

34.5

29.0

23.0

21.5

28

15

22

18

NA

10

10

11

13

14

16

22

26

27

FFY 2025 Cost

$ 8,906,092
$ 7,898,817
$ 11,185,582
$ 12,804,765
$ 7,436,485
$ 26,314,479
$ 13,076,539
$ 23,878,841
$ 6,222,315
$ 16,317,082
$ 10,142,978
$ 8,953,144
$ 12,214,805
$ 4,548,181
$ 7,889,185
$ 6,320,004
$ 3,867,331
$ 15,740,408
$ 5,770,610

$

@ &hH

4,969,862

3,391,732

4,917,678

12,344,629

7,213,072

37,097,464

15,529,507
22,016,790

7,021,425

15,665,960

10,926,978

8,953,144

11,615,105

4,548,181

10,394,695

15,061,959
3,305,811

15,986,740

5,708,491

Municipal

Municipal

MassDOT

Municipal

MassDOT

Municipal

Municipal
MassDOT

MassDOT

Municipal

Municipal

MassDOT

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal
MassDOT

Municipal

MassDOT

Advertised FFY 2025

Advertised FFY 2025

District 2 In-house Design; currently addressing comments; no ROW

Relocation required; PRC approved TFPC in 2018 was $7,466,890

Advertised 2/14/2026

Vault construction impacts, ROW, and more needs to progress. Need
consensus on non-participating items; Although the design schedule is
showing a late 2027 date at this time, all signs are leading to a later readiness
timeframe. MassDOT recommends 2028 as a result. City needs to complete
test pits, which may take some time.

Design challenges exist, waiting on design submission to determine Article 97
impacts. 2027 with risk assuming design plans in good shape.

DPH held 3/6/2025

DPH held 8/20/25; 75% due 4/18/26; City needs to advance Article 97
legislation strategy once 75% is received and approved.

PRC approved in 2021 for $13,947,910; 2/17/26 Baseline Schedule rejected -
need to resubmit; DPH not scheduled to date

DPH held 5/8/25; City and consultant working on contract amendment

Peanut Roundabout; DPH scheduled for 2/25/26

PRC approved TFPC in 2022 was $9,352,770. Needs DPH, has a lot of ROW
to address still as well. Several projects in Southampton, will need to discuss
timeframe of ROW on this project with others.

PRC approved in 2020 for TFPC of $1,206,347; DPH held 4/2/25; need
Baseline Schedule to be accepted

last ROW submission 2019; 65 Tes, possible Art97; designer needs to submit
revised plans so we can get to DPH; need Baseline Schedule to be accepted
25% under review - comments due 2/26/26

25% in 2021; DPH not held to date

Complex trail project; 25% under review - comments due 4/27/26

Project is being rescoped, working on a revised proposal. Bridge was removed
from project, which removes some environmental concerns.

2/20/2026



FFY 2027-2031 TEC Project Universe - STBG Projects (2/20/26)

New SPRINGFIELD 614040 SPRINGFIELD- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT 0 NA NA $ 2,327,143 $ 2,327,143 Municipal PRC approval 2025 Intersection Reconstruction
ROOSEVELT AVENUE AND ROOSEVELT TERRACE
2029 R AC 2029/ ZzHOLYOKE 613320 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS ON HIGH AND MAPLE 0 68.0 2 $ 16,069,601 § 14,857,250 MassDOT/ PRC approved in 2023 for TFPC of $14,857,250; Project is PRC approved for
STREETS Municipal DESIGN ONLY:; Due to substantial increase in cost, the project may be split
into two
New WESTFIELD 613879 WESTFIELD- ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION ON 0 55 5 $ 20,800,150 $ 20,800,150 MassDOT
ROUTE 10/202 NEAR [-90 (INTERCHANGE 41)
2029 2028 EASTHAMPTON 608423 EASTHAMPTON- IMPROVEMENTS AND RELATED 0 54.0 6 $ 8,865,331 $ 5,758,750 MassDOT Push to 2029 based on readiness date and need to see design submission;
WORK ON ROUTE 10, FROM WEST STREET TO THE 25% due 6/13/26
NORTHAMPTON TOWN LINE
New CHICOPEE 614232 CHICOPEE- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON 0 52 8 $ 12,200,000 $ 12,200,000 Municipal Intersection Reconstruction

CENTER STREET (ROUTE 116) AT HAMPDEN STREET,
WEST STREET AND SOUTH STREET

2029 2027 EAST 612265 EAST LONGMEADOW- RESURFACING AND RELATED 0 49.0 9 $ 10,748,338 $ 8,834,350 Municipal PRC approved in 2021 for $8,834,350. Project is currently in ICE; 25% due
LONGMEADOW WORK ON NORTH MAIN STREET (ROUTE 83) 5/4/26
Hatfield / 613658 HATFIELD- NORTHAMPTON- BICYCLE AND 0 37 12 $ 20,600,000 $ 20,588,401 MassDOT PRC approved on 10/2/24; no schedule available to date
Northampton PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 5/10,

INCLUDES BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, H-11-007, WEST
STREET (ROUTE 5/10) OVER GUTTER BROOK

New East 613869 EAST LONGMEADOW- RECONSTRUCTION ON NORTH 0 34 17 $ 14,861,450 $ 14,861,450 Municipal No schedule to date; PRC Approval Letter send 11/25/24
Longmeadow MAIN STREET (ROUTE 83) (PHASE II)
2031 2030 SW BELCHERTOWN 612245 BELCHERTOWN- MASS CENTRAL RAIL TRAIL (MCRT, 0 31.0 20 $ 6,737,519 $ 5,637,750 Municipal Schedule not updated since 2023. Town didn't apply for Mass Trails Grant last
SECTION 1C) round; we'll know soon if they do. If they have design funding for railroad

engineering review, then this gets back on track. Surface treatment needs
selectboard approval.

2030 2030 SW  WILLIAMSBURG 608787 WILLIAMSBURG- CONSTRUCTION OF THE "MILL 0 30.5 21 $ 37,940,000 $ 49,890,000 Municipal Working towards 25% plans ($5 mllion in 2030)
RIVER GREENWAY" SHARED USE PATH
New WEST 614045 WEST SPRINGFIELD- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS 0 28.5 23 $ 5,240,495 $ 5,240,495 MassDOT Intersection Reconstruction; D2 in-house active design, base plan received;
SPRINGFIELD AT ROUTE 20 AND SIBLEY AVENUE traffic counts done
GOSHEN 613046 GOSHEN - RECONSTRUCTION OF ROUTE 9 0 27.0 24 $ 9,705,000 $ 9,705,000 MassDOT D1 Designer is MassDOT HQ Highway Design Section. Pre-25% Design Scoping

was held Nov 20, 2023; and review session of design alternatives was
conducted on Feb 5, 2025. Formal 25% Design submittal is due June 2025.

BELCHERTOWN 612264 BELCHERTOWN- RESURFACING AND RELATED 0 24.0 25 $ 10,239,869 $ 9,002,240 Municipal 10% OTS meeting 1-31-25 TFPC $9.3Mil - PRC approved TFPC in 2021 was
WORK ON MAIN STREET AND NORTH MAIN STREET $5,589,210
(ROUTE 202)
New HUNTINGTON 614256 HUNTINGTON- RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK 0 12.5 29 $ 9,267,213 $ 9,267,213 MassDOT D1 Pavement Maintenance
ON ROUTE 112
2029 Multiple S13320 Valley bike Share Phase 3 - Needs to be re-scoped NA NA NA $ 1,458,684 $ 1,458,684 Municipal Project needs to be rescoped

Total Cost (34 Projects) $ 396,548,436 $ 406,998,099
Indicates Advertised Project
Indicates Project Proposed to be Delayed

SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL PROJECTS

TIP Days 2026-2030 Municipality Project Name and Description Design TEC Score Rank FFY 2025 Cost Proposed Cost  Jurisdiction Notes

2028 2028 EASTHAMPTON 612772 EASTHAMPTON- MOUNTAIN VIEW SCHOOL 0 NA NA $ 1,853,530 $ 1,950,037 Municipal DOT consultant, Last schedule dated 6/5/24 (rejected) - updated schedule
IMPROVEMENTS (SRTS) requested 1/29/25

2028 2028 HOLYOKE 613442 HOLYOKE- H.B. LAWRENCE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0 NA NA $ 1,618,428 $ 1,496,328 Municipal MassDOT consultant - schedule not provided to date (1/29/25); TIP Day
IMPROVEMENTS (SRTS) update was the NTP was late, suggest to move to 2028

2028 2028 SOUTHAMPTON 613397 SOUTHAMPTON- WILLIAM E. NORRIS ELEMENTARY 0 NA NA $ 2,059,966 $ 1,692,136 Municipal MassDOT Consultant; last schedule dated 12/26/2024 rejected; has not been
SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS (SRTS) updated since 6/11/2024; TIP Day discussion indicated NTP delayed,

suggested FFY28

2028 2027 CHICOPEE 612079 CHICOPEE- HUGH SCOTT STREIBER ELEMENTARY 25 NA NA $ 2,611,561 $ 1,283,468 Municipal MassDOT Consultant; need revised ROW plans; DPH not scheduled to date

SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS (SRTS)
2026 SPRINGFIELD S12835 SPRINGFIELD- ARMORY SAFE ROUTES TO NATIONAL 0 NA NA $ 698,750 $ 698,750 Municipal was 613233

PARKS IMPROVEMENTS (SRTS)
Total Cost SRTS (5 Projects) $ 657,755,132 $ 680,021,820

20f2 2/20/2026



