

FFY 2027-2031 TEC Project Universe - STBG Projects (2/20/26)

TIP Days	2026-2030	Municipality	SID	Project Name and Description	Design	TEC Score	Rank	FFY 2025 Cost	Proposed Cost	Jurisdiction	Notes
AC 2025 / 2026	AC 2025 / 2026	LONGMEADOW / SPRINGFIELD	608881	RESURFACING AND INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON LONGMEADOW STREET (ROUTE 5) AND CONVERSE STREET (0.84 MILES)	Adv	53.5	7	\$ 8,906,092	\$ 4,969,862	Municipal	Advertised FFY 2025
AC 2025 / 2026	AC 2025 / 2026	CHESTERFIELD	608886	RECONSTRUCTION OF NORTH ROAD AND DAMON POND ROAD	Adv	20.5	28	\$ 7,898,817	\$ 3,391,732	Municipal	Advertised FFY 2025
AC 2025 / 2026 SW	2025/2026	CHICOPEE / SOUTH HADLEY	612109	CHICOPEE- RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 33	Adv	34.5	15	\$ 11,185,582	\$ 4,917,678	MassDOT	District 2 In-house Design; currently addressing comments; no ROW
2026	2026	CHICOPEE	609061	CHICOPEE - INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION, MONTGOMERY ROAD AT GRANBY ROAD AND MCKINSTRY AVENUE, AND MONTGOMERY ROAD AT TURNPIKE ACCESS ROAD	PS&E	59.0	3	\$ 12,804,765	\$ 12,344,629	Municipal	Relocation required; PRC approved TFPC in 2018 was \$7,466,890
Adv	2026 SW	EASTHAMPTON	610657	EASTHAMPTON- NORTHAMPTON- INSTALLATION OF A SHARED-USE PATH ALONG MOUNT TOM ROAD FROM THE MANHAN TRAIL TO ATWOOD DRIVE	Adv	29	22	\$ 7,436,485	\$ 7,213,072	MassDOT	Advertised 2/14/2026
2028	2026/2027 /2028	NORTHAMPTON	609286	NORTHAMPTON- DOWNTOWN COMPLETE STREETS CORRIDOR AND INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON MAIN STREET (ROUTE 9)	75	75.5	1	\$ 26,314,479	\$ 37,097,464	Municipal	Vault construction impacts, ROW, and more needs to progress. Need consensus on non-participating items; Although the design schedule is showing a late 2027 date at this time, all signs are leading to a later readiness timeframe. MassDOT recommends 2028 as a result. City needs to complete test pits, which may take some time.
2027	AC 2026 / 2027	WILLIAMSBURG	607231	RECONSTRUCTION OF MOUNTAIN STREET	75	33.5	18	\$ 13,076,539	\$ 15,529,507	Municipal	Design challenges exist, waiting on design submission to determine Article 97 impacts. 2027 with risk assuming design plans in good shape.
2029	2029 SW	WILBRAHAM	608489	WILBRAHAM- RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 20	75	NA	NA	\$ 23,878,841	\$ 22,016,790	MassDOT	DPH held 3/6/2025
2027 R	2027 SW	HOLYOKE	611965	HOLYOKE- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT BEECH STREET, RESNIC BOULEVARD, AND WEST FRANKLIN STREET	25	58.5	4	\$ 6,222,315	\$ 7,021,425	MassDOT	DPH held 8/20/25; 75% due 4/18/26; City needs to advance Article 97 legislation strategy once 75% is received and approved.
2029	AC 2029 / 2030	EASTHAMPTON	612258	EASTHAMPTON- DOWNTOWN COMPLETE STREETS IMPROVEMENTS ON MAIN AND NORTHAMPTON STREETS (ROUTE 10)	25	55.0	5	\$ 16,317,082	\$ 15,665,960	Municipal	PRC approved in 2021 for \$13,947,910; 2/17/26 Baseline Schedule rejected - need to resubmit; DPH not scheduled to date
2028	A/C 2028 / 2029	LONGMEADOW	612257	LONGMEADOW- RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON LONGMEADOW STREET (ROUTE 5) (PHASE 1)	25	46.0	10	\$ 10,142,978	\$ 10,926,978	Municipal	DPH held 5/8/25; City and consultant working on contract amendment
2027	2027	WESTFIELD	612600	WESTFIELD- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT SOUTHAMPTON ROAD (ROUTE 10/202), SERVISTAR INDUSTRIAL WAY AND BARNES AIRPORT DRIVE	25	43.0	10	\$ 8,953,144	\$ 8,953,144	MassDOT	Peanut Roundabout; DPH scheduled for 2/25/26
2029	2028	SOUTHAMPTON	612780	SOUTHAMPTON- REHABILITATION/RECONSTRUCTION & RELATED WORK ON EAST STREET, FROM COLLEGE HIGHWAY (ROUTE 10) TO WHISPERING MEADOW LANE	25	38.0	11	\$ 12,214,805	\$ 11,615,105	Municipal	PRC approved TFPC in 2022 was \$9,352,770. Needs DPH, has a lot of ROW to address still as well. Several projects in Southamptn, will need to discuss timeframe of ROW on this project with others.
2030	2030	SPRINGFIELD	610664	SPRINGFIELD- RECONSTRUCTION OF BIRNIE AVENUE AT GERENA SCHOOL PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL (Total Project Cost \$2+ million, City to cover remaining balance)	25	36.0	13	\$ 4,548,181	\$ 4,548,181	Municipal	PRC approved in 2020 for TFPC of \$1,206,347; DPH held 4/2/25; need Baseline Schedule to be accepted
2028	2027	SOUTH HADLEY	608785	SOUTH HADLEY- RECONSTRUCTION OF MAIN STREET FROM THE CHICOPEE CITY LINE TO CANAL STREET (0.67 MILES)	25	35.5	14	\$ 7,889,185	\$ 10,394,695	Municipal	last ROW submission 2019; 65 Tes, possible Art97; designer needs to submit revised plans so we can get to DPH; need Baseline Schedule to be accepted
2029	2029	MONSON	612984	RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON MAIN STREET (ROUTE 32)	25	34.5	16	\$ 6,320,004	\$ 15,061,959	Municipal	25% under review - comments due 2/26/26
		WESTFIELD	610536	WESTFIELD- PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE IMPROVEMENTS ON MAIN STREET (ROUTE 20)	25	29.0	22	\$ 3,867,331	\$ 3,305,811	MassDOT	25% in 2021; DPH not held to date
2029	2029 SW	SOUTHAMPTON	613484	SOUTHAMPTON- GREENWAY RAIL TRAIL CONSTRUCTION, FROM COLEMAN ROAD TO ROUTE 10 (3.5 MILES)	25	23.0	26	\$ 15,740,408	\$ 15,986,740	Municipal	Complex trail project; 25% under review - comments due 4/27/26
2028	2027 SW	GRANBY	608466	GRANBY- RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 202 FROM KENDALL STREET TO SCHOOL STREET	25	21.5	27	\$ 5,770,610	\$ 5,708,491	MassDOT	Project is being rescoped, working on a revised proposal. Bridge was removed from project, which removes some environmental concerns.

**FFY 2027-2031 TEC Project Universe - STBG Projects (2/20/26)**

	New	SPRINGFIELD	614040	SPRINGFIELD- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROOSEVELT AVENUE AND ROOSEVELT TERRACE	0	NA	NA	\$ 2,327,143	\$ 2,327,143	Municipal	PRC approval 2025 Intersection Reconstruction	
2029 R	AC 2029 / 2	HOLYOKE	613320	CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS ON HIGH AND MAPLE STREETS	0	68.0	2	\$ 16,069,601	\$ 14,857,250	MassDOT / Municipal	PRC approved in 2023 for TFPC of \$14,857,250; Project is PRC approved for DESIGN ONLY; Due to substantial increase in cost, the project may be split into two	
	New	WESTFIELD	613879	WESTFIELD- ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 10/202 NEAR I-90 (INTERCHANGE 41)	0	55	5	\$ 20,800,150	\$ 20,800,150	MassDOT		
2029	2028	EASTHAMPTON	608423	EASTHAMPTON- IMPROVEMENTS AND RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 10, FROM WEST STREET TO THE NORTHAMPTON TOWN LINE	0	54.0	6	\$ 8,865,331	\$ 5,758,750	MassDOT	Push to 2029 based on readiness date and need to see design submission; 25% due 6/13/26	
	New	CHICOPEE	614232	CHICOPEE- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON CENTER STREET (ROUTE 116) AT HAMPDEN STREET, WEST STREET AND SOUTH STREET	0	52	8	\$ 12,200,000	\$ 12,200,000	Municipal	Intersection Reconstruction	
2029	2027	EAST LONGMEADOW	612265	EAST LONGMEADOW- RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON NORTH MAIN STREET (ROUTE 83)	0	49.0	9	\$ 10,748,338	\$ 8,834,350	Municipal	PRC approved in 2021 for \$8,834,350. Project is currently in ICE; 25% due 5/4/26	
		Hatfield / Northampton	613658	HATFIELD- NORTHAMPTON- BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 5/10, INCLUDES BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, H-11-007, WEST STREET (ROUTE 5/10) OVER GUTTER BROOK	0	37	12	\$ 20,600,000	\$ 20,588,401	MassDOT	PRC approved on 10/2/24; no schedule available to date	
	New	East Longmeadow	613869	EAST LONGMEADOW- RECONSTRUCTION ON NORTH MAIN STREET (ROUTE 83) (PHASE II)	0	34	17	\$ 14,861,450	\$ 14,861,450	Municipal	No schedule to date; PRC Approval Letter send 11/25/24	
2031	2030 SW	BELCHERTOWN	612245	BELCHERTOWN- MASS CENTRAL RAIL TRAIL (MCRT, SECTION 1C)	0	31.0	20	\$ 6,737,519	\$ 5,537,750	Municipal	Schedule not updated since 2023. Town didn't apply for Mass Trails Grant last round; we'll know soon if they do. If they have design funding for railroad engineering review, then this gets back on track. Surface treatment needs selectboard approval.	
2030	2030 SW	WILLIAMSBURG	608787	WILLIAMSBURG- CONSTRUCTION OF THE "MILL RIVER GREENWAY" SHARED USE PATH	0	30.5	21	\$ 37,940,000	\$ 49,890,000	Municipal	Working towards 25% plans (\$5 million in 2030)	
	New	WEST SPRINGFIELD	614045	WEST SPRINGFIELD- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROUTE 20 AND SIBLEY AVENUE	0	28.5	23	\$ 5,240,495	\$ 5,240,495	MassDOT	Intersection Reconstruction; D2 in-house active design, base plan received; traffic counts done	
		GOSHEN	613046	GOSHEN - RECONSTRUCTION OF ROUTE 9	0	27.0	24	\$ 9,705,000	\$ 9,705,000	MassDOT D1	Designer is MassDOT HQ Highway Design Section. Pre-25% Design Scoping was held Nov 20, 2023; and review session of design alternatives was conducted on Feb 5, 2025. Formal 25% Design submittal is due June 2025.	
		BELCHERTOWN	612264	BELCHERTOWN- RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON MAIN STREET AND NORTH MAIN STREET (ROUTE 202)	0	24.0	25	\$ 10,239,869	\$ 9,002,240	Municipal	10% OTS meeting 1-31-25 TFPC \$9.3Mil - PRC approved TFPC in 2021 was \$5,589,210	
	New	HUNTINGTON	614256	HUNTINGTON- RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 112	0	12.5	29	\$ 9,267,213	\$ 9,267,213	MassDOT D1	Pavement Maintenance	
	2029	Multiple	S13320	Valley bike Share Phase 3 - Needs to be re-scoped	NA	NA	NA	\$ 1,458,684	\$ 1,458,684	Municipal	Project needs to be rescoped	
								<b>Total Cost (34 Projects)</b>	<b>\$ 396,548,436</b>	<b>\$ 406,998,099</b>		

Indicates Adversised Project

Indicates Project Proposed to be Delayed

**SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL PROJECTS**

TIP Days	2026-2030	Municipality	SID	Project Name and Description	Design	TEC Score	Rank	FFY 2025 Cost	Proposed Cost	Jurisdiction	Notes	
2028	2028	EASTHAMPTON	612772	EASTHAMPTON- MOUNTAIN VIEW SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS (SRTS)	0	NA	NA	\$ 1,853,530	\$ 1,950,037	Municipal	DOT consultant, Last schedule dated 6/5/24 (rejected) - updated schedule requested 1/29/25	
2028	2028	HOLYOKE	613442	HOLYOKE- H.B. LAWRENCE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS (SRTS)	0	NA	NA	\$ 1,618,428	\$ 1,496,328	Municipal	MassDOT consultant - schedule not provided to date (1/29/25); TIP Day update was the NTP was late, suggest to move to 2028	
2028	2028	SOUTHAMPTON	613397	SOUTHAMPTON- WILLIAM E. NORRIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS (SRTS)	0	NA	NA	\$ 2,059,966	\$ 1,692,136	Municipal	MassDOT Consultant; last schedule dated 12/26/2024 rejected; has not been updated since 6/11/2024; TIP Day discussion indicated NTP delayed, suggested FFY28	
2028	2027	CHICOPEE	612079	CHICOPEE- HUGH SCOTT STREIBER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS (SRTS)	25	NA	NA	\$ 2,611,561	\$ 1,283,468	Municipal	MassDOT Consultant; need revised ROW plans; DPH not scheduled to date	
	2026	SPRINGFIELD	S12835	SPRINGFIELD- ARMORY SAFE ROUTES TO NATIONAL PARKS IMPROVEMENTS (SRTS)	0	NA	NA	\$ 698,750	\$ 698,750	Municipal	was 613233	
								<b>Total Cost SRTS (5 Projects)</b>	<b>\$ 657,755,132</b>	<b>\$ 680,021,820</b>		